
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Alain Trujillo 14 11 1 5 0 1 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1208 571 636 455 7 34,1 0 11 0 1 12 917

Alejandro Madero 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,2 0 1 0 1 2 500

Alexander Torres 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 6,1 1 3 2 1 6 833

Alexis Enriquez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andy Lual 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 200 200 200 2 8,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Arnier Calzado 15 13 5 6 1 3 0 13 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1533 533 1000 462 5 27,0 1 5 2 0 7 1000

Carlos Koka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carlos Trujillo 27 21 8 8 2 1 2 18 0 0 6 0 0 6 2 1 0 0 1 1376 519 857 381 10 50,2 1 5 13 5 23 783

Cristian Escobar 9 8 3 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1194 444 750 375 3 14,1 0 4 0 1 5 800

Endri Vega 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Enoi Vega 14 13 2 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 742 357 385 385 6 31,1 0 4 0 2 6 667

Jaime Martinez 10 8 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 650 400 250 250 4 18,2 0 6 0 3 9 667

Jose Torres 18 18 4 7 0 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 778 389 389 389 9 43,0 1 5 0 1 6 833

Juan C. Garcia 18 16 5 9 1 1 0 12 0 0 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1306 556 750 563 6 31,1 2 11 5 0 16 1000

Juan Suarez 7 5 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1171 571 600 600 3 12,1 0 1 1 1 3 667

Maikel Galan 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 400 400 400 2 11,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Manuel Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Marcos Velazquez 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9,2 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Mario Vega 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 0 2 0 2 1000

Michel Collado 7 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1048 714 333 333 3 14,0 0 2 0 1 3 667

Michel Pereira 36 30 12 16 2 2 2 28 0 0 7 0 1 5 3 1 0 0 0 1517 583 933 533 12 61,0 1 24 1 1 26 962

Miguel Ferro 12 10 4 5 1 1 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1383 583 800 500 6 26,2 1 10 1 2 13 846

Nestor Cordero 27 25 5 7 4 0 0 11 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 773 333 440 280 10 53,1 2 17 5 0 22 1000

Osiel Santos 19 13 8 6 1 1 2 15 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1785 632 1154 462 7 31,2 1 6 17 3 26 885

Reynier Chirino 18 14 3 7 0 1 0 9 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1254 611 643 500 6 33,0 0 12 2 3 17 824

Rogelio Aldama 5 4 2 2 0 0 2 8 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2600 600 2000 500 2 11,0 0 6 0 0 6 1000

Saergio Pier 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1667 333 1333 333 1 4,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sander Calzado 5 3 2 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2467 800 1667 667 2 10,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Sandor Calzado 8 7 2 3 0 0 2 9 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1786 500 1286 429 3 16,0 0 3 5 3 11 727

Sergio Pier 16 16 4 5 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750 313 438 313 8 31,1 0 6 1 1 8 875

Yanio Lara 10 9 4 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1278 500 778 444 5 22,1 0 7 5 1 13 923

Yasnier Ramirez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yerandi Ramirez 6 5 2 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1300 500 800 400 2 10,0 0 6 0 0 6 1000

Yerandy Ramirez 8 7 3 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1339 625 714 571 3 14,2 0 7 0 0 7 1000

Yoandri Ramirez 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3000 1000 2000 1000 1 4,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yoandri Ramitrez 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Yoandry Ramirez 8 6 3 3 1 1 0 6 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1500 500 1000 500 3 14,2 0 5 1 0 6 1000

Yunior Mordache 9 9 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 333 111 222 111 5 20,2 0 4 0 0 4 1000

TOTAL 358 303 96 126 17 14 14 213 0 0 73 0 5 49 8 9 1 0 5 1195 492 703 416 12 61,0 4 183 64 31 278 888

X TORNEO DEL CONTE-25/26 Eliminatoria

Doping



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Carlos Koka 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 11 19 7 11 11 0 8 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,1 11,25 57,75 636

Carlos Trujillo 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 53 62 27 33 20 0 7 2 8 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 8,0 4,25 17,50 509

Jaime Martinez 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 1,00 0,00 250

Manuel Gonzalez 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 33 42 15 16 13 1 8 1 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 6,0 3,83 15,17 455

Mario Vega 1 1 1 0 1 0 1000 0 0 24 25 5 3 3 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,0 1,00 3,50 208

Miguel Ferro 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 19 24 9 6 3 0 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,1 4,20 6,30 474

Nestor Cordero 8 5 5 3 2 3 400 0 0 173 193 80 72 44 7 16 8 17 5 7 0 4 0 5 0 0 31,0 3,10 9,94 462

Sergio Pier 3 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 26 34 11 16 12 1 7 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 4,0 4,50 21,00 423

TOTAL 22 12 6 10 3 9 250 0 0 343 403 155 157 106 10 52 15 36 10 17 0 8 0 7 0 1 61,0 3,39 12,16 452

Lanzadores


